

SUPPORT AT HOME: FEES SCHEDULE 2025-2026

	Monday – Friday 0830am – 0500pm
Care Management	\$140 per hour
End of Life Care Management	\$140 per hour
Restorative Care - Care Management	\$165 per hour
Meal Delivery	\$11.50/meal
Social Activity Groups	Pending region and social activity occurring
Physical Activity Groups – Allied Health	Pending region, and service provider

SUPPORT AT HOME: FEES SCHEDULE 2025-2026

	Monday – Friday 8am-5pm	Monday – Friday 5pm – 8am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
INDEPENDENCE (at home)					
Personal Care	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour
Social Support/Community Engagement	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour (5pm - midnight)	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour
Respite	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour
INDEPENDENCE (in the community)					
	Weekday (8am – 5pm)	Weekday – (5pm to midnight)	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
Social Support/Community Engagement	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour
Respite	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour
Transport	\$20 per 10 km	\$30 per 10km	\$45 per 10km	\$45 per 10km	\$60 per 10km

Notes about Independence services

- All services quoted (except Transport) include travel of up to 15 km radius of post office/service provider.
- For appointments above 15km radius additional cost of \$40 per hour applies.
- Transport is billed in 10km blocks
- Services are usually billed in 15-minute intervals where an hourly rate is quoted.
- Cancellation – more than 48hrs notice is required to avoid any fees.

SUPPORT AT HOME: FEES SCHEDULE 2025-2026

	Monday – Friday 8am-6pm	Monday – Friday (Out of hours) 6pm – 8am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
EVERYDAY LIVING (at home)					
Domestic Assistance (at home)	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour
Meals	POA	POA	POA	POA	POA
Garden Maintenance	\$100 per hour (within 15km radius of post office)	N/A	\$120 per hour (within 15km radius of post office)	\$160 per hour (within 15km radius of post office)	\$160 per hour (within 15km radius of post office)
Home Maintenance and Repairs (Mon-Fri 9am-5pm)	\$120 per hour (within 15km radius of post office)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
EVERYDAY LIVING (in the community)					
Domestic Assistance (in the community - accompanied/unaccompanied)	\$110 per hour	\$130 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$190 per hour

Notes about Everyday Living services

- All services quoted include travel of up to 15 km radius of post office/service provider.
- For appointments above 15km radius additional cost of \$40 per hour applies.
- Services are usually billed in 15-minute intervals where an hourly rate is quoted.
- Cancellation – more than 48hrs notice is required to avoid any fees.

SUPPORT AT HOME: FEES SCHEDULE 2025-2026

	Monday – Friday 7am-5pm (Within 15 km radius of post- office)	Monday – Friday 6pm – 7am (Within 15 km radius of post-office)	Saturday (Within 15 km radius of post- office)	Sunday (Within 15 km radius of post- office)	Public Holiday (Within 15 km radius of post- office)
NURSING CARE (rates)					
Registered Nurse Visit	\$190 per hour	\$220 per hour	\$265 per hour	\$265 per hour	\$330 per hour
Clinical Nurse Consultant	\$230 per hour	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nurse phone call (RN)	\$190 per hour	\$220 per hour	\$265 per hour	\$265 per hour	\$330 per hour
Nurse Assessment, Feedback and Intake	POA	POA	POA	POA	POA

Notes about Nursing

- Services are usually billed in 15-minute intervals.
- Pricing includes travel within a 15 km radius from post office/service provider.
- For appointments above 15km radius additional cost of \$40 per hour applies.
- Cancellation – more than 48hrs notice is required to avoid any fees.

SUPPORT AT HOME: FEES SCHEDULE 2025-2026

	Monday – Friday 8am-5pm In-Clinic and Group-Sessions	Monday – Friday 8am-5pm Home Visit (Within 15 km radius of post- office/service provider)	Monday – Friday 8am-5pm Home Visit (Within 30 km radius post-office/service provider)	Monday – Friday 8am-5pm Home Visit (Outside 30 km radius of post- office/service provider)	Outside of Regular Allied Health Hours
ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES (hourly rates)					
Speech Pathology	\$200 per hour	\$200 per hour	\$230 per hour	\$230 per hour	POA
Social Worker	(Initial Appointment \$250)	(Initial visit \$250)	(Initial visit – \$290)	(Initial visit – \$290)	
Exercise Physiologist					
Counsellor					
Physiotherapist	\$260 per hour	\$260 per hour	\$300 per hour	\$300 per hour	POA
Podiatrist					
Dietetics/Food Nutrition					
Occupational Therapist					
Allied Health Therapy Assistant	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160 per hour	\$160	POA
Allied Health Assessment	POA	POA	POA	POA	POA
Other Allied Health (eg Music therapy)	POA	POA	POA	POA	POA

Notes about Allied Health Services

- Services are usually billed in 15-minute intervals.
- Group Exercise fees vary across locations. Any variations above what is quoted above will be negotiated with the participant.
- Cancellation – more than 48hrs notice is required to avoid any fees.